. v

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Page 1 of 2 HB #20-640-01
To (OWNER): PROJECT: TRC Building & Fire Dept. Interior APPLICATION NO: 12 REV 2 FINAL

Indian River County Renovation

1801 27th Street 1801 27¢h Street, Vero Beach, FL 32960 PERIOD ENDING: 10/25/21 REV 2 11/25/21

Vero Beach, FL 32960 HB Project #: 20-640-01 COMMENCEMENT DATE: 10/06/20

FROM (CONTRACTOR): VIA (Architect): ORIGINAL CONTRACT PERIOD:

Hedrick Brothers Construction Co., Inc.

478 N. Babcock Street
Melbourne, FL 32934

Donadio and Associates

2001 9th Ave, Suite 308
Vero Beach, F1. 32960

EXTENDED CONTRACT PERIOD:

CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE:
EXPIRED FROM COMMENCEMENT:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS Application is made for Payment as shown below, in connection with the Contract
Total changes approved in previous months Continuation Sheets are attached.
by Owner $60,440.08 ($3,741.03)
Approved this Month 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $763,442.00
No. Date Approved *\ 2. Net Change by Change Orders $56,699.05
- 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $820,141.05
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $820,141.05
. 5. TOTAL RETAINAGE
= : a. 10% of Completed Work $0.00
TOTALS $60,440.08 ($3,741.03) b. 10% of Stored Materials $0.00
(Net changes by Change Orders $56,699.05 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $820,141.05
CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERT. FOR PAYMENT $779,134.00
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $41,007.05
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been 9. BALANCE TO FINISH (INCLUDING RETAINAGE) $0.00
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. State of Florida County of Palm Beach
Further, contractor states that, as of the date of this application, it has no claims against The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before this _11/23/21 by Breit Strassel,
Owner, except as may be set forth in an attachment to this Certificate for payment. Any claims Vice President of Operatons, Hedrick Brothers Construction Co.Inc., a Florida Corporation. on
accuring as o the date of this application whish are not listed in an attachment hereto are waived. behalf of the Coropration. He is personally known to me or has produced
P I,A\ F S - ___as identification and (did not) take an oath
con | ‘< ~/{] | \FHERS CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. ;
AP aN Notary: MONICAB. CROWLEY
& W J Y\ \\ Commission & HH 096135
By: & X 2 11/23/21 Notary Stamp/Seal: s Bl Marh 21,2005
— . . ATy
\'x-, esident of Operations G ThnwTioy Pl suraocs BOSE- 119
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED $41,007.05
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this
application, the Design Builder and Architect certify to the Owner that to the best of their knowledge, OWNER: Indian River County
information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with
the Contract Documents, and the Design Builders is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. C:;"m
ARCHITECT: D nadm hted” By: -  Date: (2] 7 1_0'»/
By: I . ! : 1y M"/_- Date: 2‘

e, e e

Attachment 1



CONTINUATION SHEET | AlA DOCUMENT G703
AlA Document G702, APPLIGATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing  APPLICATION #12 REV 2 |
Contractor's signed certification is attached. o APPLICATION DATE: 10/25/21
in tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. L o PERIOD TO: 10/25/21
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PROJECT NO: HB #20-640-01
A B C c.1* c.2* C.3 D E F G H |
o o CURRENT VALUE WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
ITEM SCHEDULED PREVIOUS ADJUSTMENTS FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH
NO. H— DESCRIPTION OF WORK = VALUE ADJUSTMENTS THIS PERIOD APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) 0%
_— (D+E)_ (NOTIN TODATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
Construction
15-02-220  |Demolition $48,732.00 $48,732.00 $48,732.00 $48,732.00 100% 0.00 $0.00
15-03-310  |Concrete $1,495.00 $1,495.00 $1,495.00 $1,495.00 100% 0.00 $0.00
15-05-120 |Metals $1,365.00 $1,365.00 $1,365.00 $1,365.00 100% 0.00 $0.00
15-06-110  |Rough Carpeniry $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
15-06-410  |Cabinets and Casework $28,775.00 $28,775.00 $28,775.00 $28,775.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
15-07-920  |Joint Sealants $900.00 $900.00 $900.00 $900.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
15-08-140 |Doors, Frames and Hardware $25,902.00 $4,628.00 $30,530.00 $30,530.00 $30,530.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
15-08-810 |Glass Windows and Doors $21,535.00 $174.00 $21,709.00 $21,709.00 $21,709.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
15-09-260 | Gypsum Board and Insulation $33,845.00 $33,845.00 $33,845.00 $33,845.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
15-09-210  |Acoustical Ceilings $21,320.00 $21,320.00 $21,320.00 21,320.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
15-09-680  |Flooring $58,230.00 $58,230.00 $58,230.00 $58,230.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
15-09-910  |Painting $11,9985.00 $11,995.00 $11,995.00 11,985.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
15-10-312  |Fire Extinguisher $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
15-10-531  |Awnings $4,600.00 $4.600.00 $4,600.00 $4,600.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
15-15-310  |Fire Protection $10,575.00 $770.00 $11,345.00 $11,345.00 $11,345.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
15-15-410  |Plumbing $2,941.00 $297.50 $3,238.50 $3,238.50 $3,238.50 100% $0.00 $0.00
15-15-710  |HVAC $50,477.00 $3,207.85 $53,684.85 $53,684.85 $53,684.85 100% $0.00 $0.00
15-16-110  |Electrical $87,495.00 $17,587.97 $105,082.97 $105,082.87 $105,082.97 100% $0.00 $0.00
15-16-410 |Low Voltage $38,075.00 $4,069.90 $43,044.90 $43,044.90 $43,044.90 100% $0.00 $0.00
Construction Subtotal $450,507.00 $31,635.22 $0.00 $482,142.22 $482,142.22 $0.00 $0.00 $482,142.22 100% $0.00 $0.00
General Condition/Requirements, Insurance, Bond
General Conditions $169,704.00 $32,196.22) $137,507.78 $137,507.78 $137,507.78 100% $0.00 $0.00
General Requirements $21,583.00 $21,583.00 $21,583.00 $21,583.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
Performance and Payment Bond $5,899.00 $561.00 $6,460.00 $6,460.00 $6,460.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
General Liability Insurance $7,060.00 $7,060.00 $7.060.00 $7,060.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
Construction Fee $39,286.00 $39,286.00 $39,286.00 $39,286.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
General Condition/Requirements, Insurance, Bond Subtotal $243,532.00 ($31,635.22) $0.00 $211,896.78 $211,896.78 $0.00 30.00 $211,896.78 100% $0.00 $0.00
Owner Contingency
15-18-140  |Owner Contingency $69,403.00 {$65,661.97) $3,741.03 $3,741.03 $3,741.03 100% ($0.00; $0.00
CUD #1 (Southampton CO #1 = $18,599.85 + GL, Bond, Fee) $20,078.54 $20,078.54 $20,078.54 $20,078.54 100% $0.00 $0.00
CUD #2 (Stokes CO #1 = $6,964.71 + GL, Bond, Fee) $7,618.40 $7.518.40 $7.518.40 $7,518.40 100% $0.00 $0.00
CUD #3 (K&S CO #2 = $2,845.00 + Southern Fire CO #2 = $2,555.00 +GL, Bond, Fee) $22,501.30 $22,501.30 $22,501.30 $22,501.30 100% $0.00 $0.00
CUD #4 R1 (Complete Electric CO = $293.04 + GL, Bond, Fee) $313.41 $313.41 $313.41 $313.41 100% 0.00 $0.00
CUD #5 (Borgzinner = $9,630 + GL, Bond, Fee) $10,299.29 $10,299.29 $10,299.29 $10,299.29 100% 0.00 $0.00
CUD #6 (Stokes CO = $1,773.96 + GL, Bond, Fee) $1,897.25 $1,897.25 $1,897.25 $1,897.25 100% 0.00 $0.00
CUD #7 (Complete Electric CO = $802.12 + GL, Bond, Fee) $857.87 $857.87 $857.87 $857.87 100% $0.00 $0.00
CUD #8 (Complete Electric CO = $2,090.24) + GL, Bond, Fee) $2,195.91 $2,195.91 $2,195.91 $2,195.91 100% 0.00 $0.00
CUD #9 (Tubito Painting CO = $3,425.00 + GL, Bond, Fee) $3,598.15 $3,598.15 $3,598.15 $3,598.15 100% 0.00 $0.00
CUD #10 (Tubito Painting CO = ($3,425.00 + GL, Bond, Fee) ($3,598.15) ($3,598.15) ($3,598.15) ($3,598.15)| 100% 0.00 $0.00
Owner Contingency Subtotal $69,403.00 ($0.00) $0.00 $69,403.00 $69,403.00 $0.00 $0.00 $69,403.00 100% {$0.00) 30.00
Change Orders/PCCO's
PCCO #001 [Desk Shields $11,443.65 $11,443.65 $11,443.65 $11,443.65 100% $0.00 $0.00
Total PCCO #001 $11,443.65 $11,443.65 $11,443.65 $0.00 $0.00 $11,443.65 | 100% $0.00 $0.00
PCCO #002 |Added Walls/Doors $25,003.24 $25,003.24 $25,003.24 $0.00 $25,003.24 100% $0.00 $0.00
0003.15-09-510 |Acoustical Ceiling $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
AiA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1692 EDITION - AIA - ©1592 AttaCh ment G]‘?03-1 992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232



https://OOCUW�.NT
https://11.345.00

CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed certification is attached.

in tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest doltar. .
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION #12 REV 2
APPLICATION DATE: 10/25/21

PERIOD TO: 10/25/21

PROJECT NO: HB #20-640-01

A B c C.1* c.2* c3 D E F G H |
s o CURRENT VALUE WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE | RETAINAGE
ITEM - o - SCHEDULED PREVIOUS ADJUSTMENTS FROM PREVIOUS THISPERIOD | _PRESENTLY COMPLETED | (G+C) TO FINISH
NO. o DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE ADJUSTMENTS THIS PERIOD APPLICATION _ STORED | AND STORED €-6) 0%
- . (D+E) _(NOTIN TODATE |
DORE) (D+E+F)
0003.15-09-250 | Drywail $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
0003.15-09-910 | Painting $1,455.00 $1,455.00 $1,455.00 $1,455.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
0003.15-09-680 |Flooring {Base) $450.00 $450.00 $450.00 $450.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
0003.15-08-810 |Windows $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
0003.15-08-140 |Doors/Frames/Hardware $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
0003.15-15-310 |Fire Protection $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
0003.15-156-710 |HVAC $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
0003.15-16-110 |Electrical $530.88 $530.88 $530.88 $530.88 100% $0.00 $0.00
0003.15-16-410 |Low Voltage $3,669.12 $3,669.12 $3,669.12 $3,669.12 100% $0.00 $0.00
0003.10-01-560 | Temporary Protection $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
0003.10-18-110 |Contractor's Fee $1,190.63 $1,190.83 $1,190.63 $1,190.63 100% $0.00 $0.00
0003.10-18-105 |General Liability Insurance $259.09 $259.09 $259.09 $259.09 100% $0.00 $0.00
| 0003.10-18-170 |Bond $198.52 $198.52 $198.52 $198.52 100% $0.00 $0.00
Total PCCO #002 $25,003.24 $25,003.24 $25,003.24 $0.00 $0.00 $25,003.24 100% $0.00 $0.00
PCCO #003 |Extended Time/Extended General Conditions $19,919.60 $19,919.60 $19,919.60 $19,919.60 100% $0.00 $0.00
Total PCCO #003 $19,919.60 $0.00 $19,919.60 $19,919.60 $0.00 30.00 $19,919.60 100% $0.00 3$0.00
PCCO #004 |Relocate Return Air Grilles $2,510.84 $0.00 $2,510.84 $2,510.84 $2,510.84 100% $0.00 $0.00
Total PCCO #004 $2,510.84 $0.00 $2,510.84 $2,510.84 $0.00 $0.00 $2,510.84 100% $0.00 $0.00
PCCO #005 |Wire Access Control Door $1,562.75 $1,562.75 $1,562.75 $1,562.75 100% $0.00 $0.00
0006.15-16-110 |Wire Access Control Door 107A $1,459.73 $1,459.73 $1,459.73 $1,459.73 100% $0.00 $0.00
0006.10-18-170 |Bond $12.41 $12.41 $12.41 $12.41 100% $0.00 $0.00
0006.10-18-105 | General Liability Insurance $16.19 $16.19 $16.19 $16.19 100% $0.00 $0.00
0006.10-18-110 |Contractor's Fee $74.42 $74.42 $74.42 $74.42 100% $0.00 $0.00
Total PCCO #005 $1,562.75 30.00 $1,562.75 $1,562.75 $0.00 $0.00 $1,562.75 $0.00 $0.00
PCCO #006 |Return Unused Contingency
PCCO #006 |Total PCCO #006 ($3,741.03) ($3,741.03) [$3,741.03) ($3,741.03) 100% $0.00 $0.00
Total PCCO's $56,699.05 $0.00 $56,699.05 $56,699.05 $0.00 $0.00 $56,699.05 100% $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL $763,442.00 $56,699.05 $0.00 $820,141.05 $820,141.05 $0.00 $0.00 $820,141.05 100% {$0.00) $0.00

AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.WY. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232

Attachment 1

G703-1992




OWNER O
CONSENT OF SURETY ARCHITECT N
TO FINAL PAYMENT CONTRACTOR ]
Conforms with the American Institute of SURETY
Architects, AlA Document G707 Bond No. 107320394 OTHER D
TO OWNER: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: n/a
{Name and address)
Indian River County
1801 27th Street CONTRACT FOR: Bid Number: 2020057
Vero Beach, Florida 32960
772-226-1268
PROJECT: CONTRACT DATED: Qctober 6, 2020

(Nane and address)

Interior Renovation of the Indian River County Building and Fire Departments
1801 27th Street
Vero Beach, FL 32960

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the
(Insert name and address of Surety)

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
One Tower Square
Hartford, CT 06183
813-498-1183
, SURETY,

on bond of
(Insert name and address of Contractor)

Hedrick Brothers Construction Co., Inc.
2200 Centrepark West Drive, Suite 100
West Palm Beach, FL 33409

561-689-8880
» CONTRACTOR,

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve the Surety of any
of its obligations to
(Inser! name and address of Owner)

Indian River County
1801 27th Street
Vero Beach, Florida 32960

T772-226-1268
» OWNER,

as set forth in said Surety's bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQTF, the Surety has hereunto sel its hand on this date October 11, 2021
(Tnsert in wriling lhe month followed by the numeric date and year,)

Travelers Gqsualty and Surety Company of America

(Surefy) P
Lﬁ § U

ndture o) authorized reprbenmn‘ue)

Attest:

(Seal): Melissa Beckworth, Account Manager
James C. Congelio, Attorney-In-Fact

(Printed name and title)

S-2134/GEEF 10/01

FRP
Attachment 1



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company

AR
TRAVE LE R S .J St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the Stale of Conneclicut (herein
collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint JAMES C CONGELIO of
TAMPA . Florida . their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and
acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligalory in the nalure thereof on behalf of
the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and execuling or
guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permilted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 21st day of April,
2021.

Slate of Conneclicut
By: 7 :
Cily of Hartford ss. Robert L. Raney~Senior Vice President

On this the 21st day of April. 2021, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior
Vice President of each of the Companies, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the
purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said Companies by himself as a duly authorized officer.

WE NGO
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | hereunto set my hand and official seal. e o"?"x\ %z . /
TARY
My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2026 * e i %Aﬂ /

puBLIc '/ ™ Anna P. Nowik, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of each of
the Companies, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice
President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secrelary may appoint
Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority
may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings
obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Direclors at any time may
remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice Pfesiden.t or
any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing aulhorily to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided
that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, thal any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnily, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance,
or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive
Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the
Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary
or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her
certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority;, and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President,
any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to
any Power of Altorney or to any cerlificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secrelaries or Attorneys-in-
Fact for purposes only of execuling and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of
Altorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed
and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or
underslanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of each of the Companies, do hereby cerlify that the above and foregoing is a
true and correct copy of the Power of Altorney execuled by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 11th day of Qetoher . 2021

low & [figtor

ZKevin E. Hughes, AssiStant Secretary

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, please call us at 1-800-421-3880.
Please refer ta the above-named Attorney(s)-in-Fact and the details of the bond to which this Power of Attorney is attached.

Attachment 1



	APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT



